REV. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
ADXL202E*
Tel: 021-64697843  28816246                     www.my-sensor.com

Weight �JA �JC Device
8-Lead LCC 120°C/W tbd°C/W <1.0 grams
ORDERING GUIDE
No. Specified Temperature Package Package
Model of Axes Voltage Range Description Option
ADXL202JE 2 3 V to 5 V 0 to 70�C 8-Lead LCC E-8
ADXL202AE 2 3 V to 5 V –40�C to +85�C 8-Lead LCC E-8
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection. Although
the ADXL202E features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may occur on
devices subjected to high-energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are
recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
Pin
No. Mnemonic Description
1 ST Self-Test
2 T2 Connect RSET to Set T2 Period
3 COM Common
4 YOUT Y-Channel Duty Cycle Output
5 XOUT X-Channel Duty Cycle Output
6 YFILT Y-Channel Filter Pin
7 XFILT X-Channel Filter Pin
8 VDD 3 V to 5.25 V
Drops onto hard surfaces can cause shocks of greater than 1000 g
and exceed the absolute maximum rating of the device. Care
should be exercised in handling to avoid damage.
PIN CONFIGURATION
1
2
35
4
6
7
8
ST
T2
COMXOUT
YFILT
XFILT
VDD
YOUT
BOTTOM VIEW
REV. A
ADXL202E
–4–